
asFayetteville (54-48)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

Shorebirds Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K

R
H

R

Bench:
4 - Reylin Perez (S)
6 - Nick Monistere (R)
8 - Kyle Walker (R)
10 - Alberto Hernandez (R)
20 - Kedaur Trujillo (R)
Coaching Staff:
18 - Carlos Lugo (MGR)
12 - James Wiseman (PC)
31 - Kyle Brennan (HC)
22 - Alfredo Granier (DC)

Pitchers:
1 - Jesus Carrera (R)
15 - Francisco Frias (R)
16 - Joan Ogando (R)
19 - Javier Perez (R)
21 - Ryan Smith (R)
23 - Eurys Martich (R)

29 - Rafael Gonzalez (R)
36 - Raimy Rodriguez (R)
37 - Abel Mercedes (R)
41 - David Landeta (R)
43 - Leomar Rosario (R)
46 - Cam Brown (R)
48 - Dylan Howard (R)

Delmarva (39-64)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

H

26 - Zach Daudet	 2B

99 - Arturo Flores	 C

Bench:
2 - Cobb Hightower (R)
4 - Stiven Martinez (R)
20 - Andrew Tess (R)
21 - Andres Nolaya (R)

Coaching Staff:
34 - Collin Woody (MGR)
22 - Casey Day (PC)
12 - Christian Poulsen (HC)
15 - Luis Silverio (FC)

Pitchers:
6 - Carson Dorsey (L)
13 - Chipper Menard (L)
16 - Kenny Leiner (R)
17 - Carlos Tavera (R)
18 - Keeler Morfe (R)
19 - Deivy Cruz (L)
22 - Esteban Mejia (R)
24 - Jacob Stretch (R)

Woodpeckers Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K
47 - Parker Smith (0-3, 3.34)

28 - Joe Glassey (R)
30 - Sayer Diederich (L)
32 - Brandon Downer (R)
33 - Twine Palmer (R)
35 - Luis Beltran (R)
40 - Chase Allsup (R)
43 - Tanner Smith (R)
45 - Andy Fabian (L)
49 - Boston Bateman (L)

31 - Colin Tuft	 C

14 - Edwin Amparo (S)	 1B

7 - Luis Almeyda	 SS

27 - Michael Caldon (2-2, 2.33)

14 - Anthony Huezo (L)	 LF

Fayetteville Woodpeckers @ Delmarva ShorebirdsFayetteville Woodpeckers @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Thursday, August 7, 2025 - 7:05 p.m. - Arthur W. Perdue Stadium (Salisbury, MD)

3 - Caden Powell	 SS

Umpires: Home: Dyaln Toomey  Bases: Breanna Johnson

11 - Hudson Haskin	 DH

0 - German Ramirez	 3B

27 - Justin Trimble (L)	 1B

1 - Fernando Peguero (S)	 2B

3 - Nate George	 CF

30 - Ethan Frey	 CF

9 - Raylin Ramos	 RF

26 - Joshua Liranzo	 3B

28 - Jason Schiavone 	 DH

10 - Braylin Tavera	 LF

44 - Chase Call	 RF



Fayetteville Woodpeckers @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Wednesday, August 7, 2025 | 7:05 p.m. | Game 104 | Home Game 50 | Perdue Stadium | Salisbury, MD

FAYETTEVILLE WOODPECKERS (54-48, 18-18)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI

DELMARVA SHOREBIRDS (39-64, 12-25)

14	 Anthony Huezo (L)	  LF	 .444	  2	 9
30	 Ethan Frey	  CF	 .286	  0	 1
3	 Caden Powell	  SS	 .251	  9	 28
26	 Zach Daudet	  2B	 .250	  0	 0
44	 Chase Call	  RF	 .250	  0	 1
0	 German Ramirez	  3B	 .071	  0	 0
28	 Jason Schiavone	  DH	 .166	  5	 19
99	 Arturo Flores 	  C	 .167	  0	 0
27	 Justin Trimble (L)	  1B	 .185	  4	 20

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
47	 Parker Smith	  R	  0-3	 3.34	 24

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
4	 Reylin Perez	 INF	 .168	 1	 3
6	 Nick Monistere	 INF	 .000	 0	 0
8	 Kyle Walker	 INF	 .200	 0	 0
10	 Alberto Hernandez	 INF	 .222	 2	 36
20	 Kedaur Trujilo	  C	 .168	 4	 14

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
1	 Jesus Carrera	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0
15	 Francisco Frias	  R	  2-6	 3.61	 47
16	 Joan Ogando	  R	  6-4	 4.21	 88
19	 Javiar Perez	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0
21	 Ryan Smith	  R	  3-4	 3.15	 50
23	 Eurys Martich	  R	  1-0	 0.00	 5
29	 Rafael Gonzalez	  R	  2-6	 5.05	 42
36 	 Raimy Rodriguez	  R	  3-4	 4.48	 77
37	 Abel Mercedes 	  R	  2-0	 4.25	 45
43	 Leomar Rosario	  R	  1-2	 5.13	 39
41	 David Landeta	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 2
46	 Cam Brown	  R	  6-3	 2.43	 41
48	 Dylan Howard	  R	  2-1	 3.45	 28

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
18	 Carlos Lugo	 Manager
12	 James Wiseman	 Pitching Coach
31	 Kyle Brennan	 Hitting Coach
22	 Alfredo Granier	 Development Coach	
	 Daniel Gonzalez	 Athletic Trainer
	 Jordan Small	 Strength & Conditioning 
	 Kayla Cane	 Dietician
	 Katy Gill	 Video Coordinator

#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
11	 Hudson Haskin	  DH	 .000	  0	 0
3	 Nate George	  CF	 .338	  1 	 20
14	 Edwin Amparo (S)	  1B	 .200	  3	 17
7	 Luis Almeyda	  SS	 .215	  2	 17
31	 Colin Tuft	   C	 .212	  1	 13
9	 Raylin Ramos	  RF	 .259	  3	 39
10	 Braylin Tavera	  LF	 .212	  6	 31
26	 Joshua Liranzo	  3B	 .190	  1	 10
1	 Fernando Peguero (S)	  2B	 .222	  1 	 17

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
27	 Michael Caldon	  R	  2-2	 2.33	 63

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
2	 Cobb Hightower	  INF	 .233	  1	 21
4	 Stiven Martinez	  OF	 .083	  0	 0
20	 Andrew Tess	   C	 .368	  0	 1
21	 Andrés Nolaya	   C	 .203	  0	 12

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
6	 Carson Dorsey	  L	  0-1	 7.41	 25
13	 Chipper Menard	  L	  0-3	 6.10	 27
16	 Kenny Leiner	  R	  0-3	 4.36	 36
17	 Carlos Tavera	  R	  0-0	 12.60	 6
18	 Keeler Morfe	  R	  0-3	 23.40	 4
19	 Deivy Cruz	  L	  1-1	 2.83	 30
22	 Esteban Mejia	  R	  0-1	 4.50	 2
24	 Jacob Stretch	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0
28	 Joe Glassey	  R	  2-0	 1.88	 16
30	 Sayer Diederich	  L	  0-1	 5.40	 17
32	 Brandon Downder	  R	  1-0	 0.00	 8
33	 Twine Palmer	  R	  2-1	 2.60	 47
35	 Luis Beltrán	  R	  0-0	 4.11	 27
40	 Chase Allsup	  R	  1-11	 6.40	 72
43	 Tanner Smith	  R	  1-1	 1.89	 25
45	 Andy Fabian	  L	  1-0	 1.23	 14
49	 Boston Bateman	  L	  5-5	 4.04	 76

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
34	 Collin Woody	 Manager
	 Casey Day	 Pitching Coach
12	 Christian Poulsen	 Hitting Coach
15	 Luis Silverio	 Fundamentals Coach
36	 Casey Buckley	 Development Coach
	 Will Reichel	 Strength/Conditioning Coach
	 Maggie Hunt	 Athletic Trainer
	 Michaela Celi	 Assistant Athletic Trainer
	 Kevin Miller	 Staff Assistant


